
 

 

DEPARTMENT OFFICERS 2024-2025 

 
COMMANDER 
Glenn Wright (7909) 5867 111th Street, Jacksonville, FL  32244 
E-mail: gwright@vfwfl.org  Phone: 904-536-4802                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                  
SR. VICE COMMANDER 
Kevin “Scott” Hice (12204) 431 Alonzo Drive, Crestview, FL  32536 
E-mail: shice@vfwfl.org  Phone: 850-305-0064                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
  
JR. VICE COMMANDER 
Randy Cash (7721) 3670 1st Avenue NW, Naples FL  34120 
E-mail: rcash@vfwfl.org   Phone: 239-249-2250 
 
ADJUTANT/QUARTERMASTER 
John Coleman (10209) 11014 Flicker Road, Brooksville, FL 34613 
E-mail: jcoleman@vfwfl.org   Phone: 352-201-1148 

 
JUDGE ADVOCATE 
Daniel “Dan” Duffy (1966) 2200 SW 92nd Terrace (Unit #2802), Davie, FL  33324-5050 
E-mail: dduffy@vfwfl.org  Phone: 954-609-5466 
                                                                                      

SURGEON 
Matthew “Shannon” Rousey (4174) 3101 Paula Avenue S, Lehigh Acres, FL 33976-3975 
E-mail:  srousey@vfwfl.org   Phone: 239-440-3036 
 
CHAPLAIN 
Richard “Rich” Monroe (10127) 20036 Sweetbay Drive, North Fort Myers, FL 33917 
E-mail: chaplain@vfwfl.org  Phone: 781-831-0141 

 
IMMEDIATE PAST STATE COMMANDER 
William “Mac” McLucas (7909) 81 Preakness Plaza, Orange Park, FL 32073 
E-mail: mmclucas@vfwfl.org  Phone: 904-254-6483 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                
STATE INSPECTOR 
Donald “Don” Bult (11406) 1941 B Duckwater Drive, Middleburg, FL 32068  
E-mail: inspector@vfwfl.org  Phone: 904-529-8869 

 
CHIEF OF STAFF 
Ronald “Ron” Evans (3233) 220 S Briggs Avenue, Sarasota, FL 34237 
E-mail: revans70@verizon.net   Phone: 941-928-1852 
 
NATIONAL COUNCIL MEMBER 
Kenneth “Ken” Corr (10097) 12181 Lucca Street #101, Fort Myers, FL  33966 
E-mail: kcorr@vfwfl.org Phone: 239-603-2785                           
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